## 508881086 11/20/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI643819

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
Jinlong Lin				11/20/2024		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Company Name:	SHENZ	THEN YUANRUI INFORMA	DLOGY CO., LTD			
Street Address:		201, BLDG A, NO. 1, QIANWAN 1ST RD. QIANHAI SHENGANG COOPERATION DIST.				
City:	SHENZ	SHENZHEN				
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA				
Postal Code:	518000	518000				
Application Number:		29600640				
Property Type Application Number:		29600640				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		2134261788				
		o the e-mail address first; l; if that is unsuccessful,				
<b>Phone:</b> (213)		(010) 406 1771				
		(213)426-1771				
Email:		huachen@scienbizippc.co	m			
Email: Correspondent Name	:	huachen@scienbizippc.co Kelvin Liu				
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	huachen@scienbizippc.co Kelvin Liu 550 S Hope Street, Suite 2	825			
Email: Correspondent Name	:	huachen@scienbizippc.co Kelvin Liu	825			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		huachen@scienbizippc.co Kelvin Liu 550 S Hope Street, Suite 2	825			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		huachen@scienbizippc.co Kelvin Liu 550 S Hope Street, Suite 2 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA	825			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER		huachen@scienbizippc.co Kelvin Liu 550 S Hope Street, Suite 2 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA Kelvin Liu	825			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER		huachen@scienbizippc.co Kelvin Liu 550 S Hope Street, Suite 2 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA Kelvin Liu Kelvin Liu	825			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	:	huachen@scienbizippc.co Kelvin Liu 550 S Hope Street, Suite 2 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA Kelvin Liu Kelvin Liu 11/20/2024	825			

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **JINLONG LIN** is the owner (hereinafter "**ASSIGNOR**") of the U.S. patent(s) listed below by virtue of assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Patent No.	Issued Date
29/600,640	US D849,256 S	May 21, 2019

WHEREAS, SHENZHEN YUANRUI INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD of 201, BLDG A, NO. 1, QIANWAN 1ST RD. QIANHAI SHENGANG COOPERATION DIST., SHENZHEN, CHINA 518000 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent(s) to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **ASSIGNEE**, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patent(s) listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patent application(s). The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to assign such U.S. patent(s) to **ASSIGNEE**.

**ASSIGNOR** hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent(s) listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

**ASSIGNOR** further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the U.S. patent(s) listed above, and if **ASSIGNEE**, or their assignees, desire to secure a reissue or extension of any of the U.S. patent(s), or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

PATENT REEL: 069344 FRAME: 0555

## ASSIGNOR

Jinly lin By:

Name: Jinlong Lin Title: Inventor